2026 from South Western Railway, Bengaluru Division for Signalling & Telecommunication works 
for Provision of Automatic signalling system in White field - Jolarpettai Section of Bengaluru 
Division (Executed through a joint venture - BPPL ETIL JV). 

The contract value is INR ₹ 97,82,58,317.6 (Rupees Ninety-seven crore, eighty-two lakh, fifty-eight 
thousand, three hundred seventeen rupees and sixty paise), to be executed within 30 months. 
The order has been awarded by a domestic government entity through competitive bidding. This 
transaction does not fall under related party transactions and is at arm’s length. 

This disclosure is being made pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III

[...]

Significant terms and conditions of the 
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief 

Provision of Automatic signalling system in White 
field - Jolarpettai Section of Bengaluru Division. 
(Executed through a joint venture - BPPL ETIL JV) 

Accepted contract value: ₹ 97,82,58,317.6 
(Rupees Ninety-seven crore, eighty-two lakh, fifty-
eight thousand, three hundred seventeen rupees 
and sixty paise) 

Performance Guarantee: 5% of contract value, 
i.e. ₹ 4,89,12,915.88 (Rupees Four Crore Eighty-
Nine Lakh Twelve Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Fifteen Rupees and Eighty-Eight Paise), to be 
submitted within 21 days.  

Project Completion period: 30 months.  

3 
Whether order(s)/contract(s) have been 
awarded by domestic/international entity 

Domestic entity (Indian Railways – SWR) 

4 Nature of order(s)/contract(s)